Addition of the Commons Mall and Campus

Bookstore Renovation and Enhancement project.

The project’s conceptual framework and

subsequent pre-design phase were initiated and

completed in spring of 2010-11.

CONCLUSION

Addressing the priorities of the 2011-21 CFP will

require critical evaluation of alternatives to capital

projects themselves, to capital project delivery

methods, and to capital project funding strategies

within the resource constraints assumed for this

plan.  From a programmatic standpoint, any capital

investment for UCR must by definition be

supporting initiatives already deemed mission-

critical for the campus. Realizing the CFP priorities

will also necessitate development or refinement of

models for effective asset management to guide

strategic resource decisions.  These would include

life-cycle costing/return-on-investment pro formas,

metrics for highest and best use of space, and

mechanisms for charging for occupancy of space

to meet operations, maintenance, and purchased

utilities costs.

E
nr

ol
lm

en
t G

ro
w

th

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e
D

ef
ic

ie
nc

ie
s

Fa
ci

lit
ie

s
M

od
er

ni
za

tio
n

P
ro

gr
am

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

Environmental Health and Safety Expansion ● N 17,019 373 18,474
1,082 X

Batchelor Hall Building Systems Renewal ● I 402 13,492 13,894

Engineering Building Unit 3 ● N 72,919 4,498 78,501
1,084 X

Pierce Hall Improvements ● R 21,135 21,135

Psychology Building Phase 2 ● N 16,636 933 17,569

West Campus Graduate and Professional ● N 1,657 2,258 44,732 3,346 51,993
Center, Phase 1
West Campus Infrastructure Improvements ● I 591 789 14,668 16,048

Capital Renewal Program ● ● I 5,737 3,745 4,300 4,318 18,100

East Campus Infrastructure Improvements ● I 7,328 7,328
Phase 3
Academic Facilities Improvements ● R 7,800 7,800

West Campus Infrastructure Improvements 2 ● I 400 700 13,000 14,100

West Campus Graduate and Professional ● B 1,000 2,000 46,000 49,000
Center, Phase 2
Academic Facilities Improvements, Step 2 ● R 21,600 21,600

East Campus Infrastructure Improvements, ● I 10,800 10,800
Phase 4
East Campus Core Research Facilities ● N 64,800 64,800

Academic Facilities Improvements 3 ● R 11,217 11,217

School of Medicine: Infrastructure and ● N 113,931 52,069 166,000
Facilities

STATE FUNDING 0 126,430 138,216 120,645 9,046 7,018 167,417 568,772
NON-STATE FUNDING 0 0 0 1,084 0 0 0 1,084
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM 0 126,430 138,216 121,729 9,046 7,018 167,417 569,856
^This represents State resources assigned for UCR's School of Medicine. See page 89 for additional details.

2011-21 Consolidated State & Non-State Capital Financial Plan RIVERSIDE  105

E & G - GENERAL CAMPUS

State Funded Program

E & G - HEALTH SCIENCES

Riverside

PROJECT

S
ei

sm
ic

/L
ife

 S
af

et
y

PRIMARY
OBJECTIVE

2016-17N
ew

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 R

en
ov

at
io

n,

B
ot

h,
 In

fra
st

ru
ct

ur
e

Prefunded 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

TOTAL
PROJECT
BUDGET

2017-18 to 2020-
21

E
nr

ol
lm

en
t G

ro
w

th

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e
D

ef
ic

ie
nc

ie
s

Fa
ci

lit
ie

s
M

od
er

ni
za

tio
n

P
ro

gr
am

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

Riverside

PROJECT

S
ei

sm
ic

/L
ife

 S
af

et
y

PRIMARY
OBJECTIVE

2016-17N
ew

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 R

en
ov

at
io

n,

B
ot

h,
 In

fra
st

ru
ct

ur
e

Prefunded 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

TOTAL
PROJECT
BUDGET

2017-18 to 2020-
21

Capital Project $750K to $5M (E&G) ● B 5,683 X 5,740 X 5,798 X 5,914 X 5,973 X 6,033 X 24,741 X 59,882

Corp Yard Facilities Enhancement ● B 4,600 X 4,600

Parking Structure ● N 20,399 LB 23,663
3,264 N

Aberdeen-Inverness Common Space ● R 54,750 LB 58,750
Improvement 4,000 N
Barn Expansion ● R 22,680 LB 23,680

1,000 N
Dundee Residence Halls, Phase 1 ● N 90,388 LB 93,838

3,450 N
Capital Projects $750K to $5M ● B
(Auxiliary Enterprises) 2,125 N 2,147 N 2,168 N 2,211 N 2,233 N 2,255 N 9,250 N 22,389

Commons Mall and Campus Bookstore ● R 8,000 N 8,000
Restoration and Enhancement
*The detailed debt affordability assumptions for the Riverside campus are continuing to undergo refinement, and this Capital Financial Plan is subject to a revision based upon the campus debt affordability model

TOTAL NON-STATE PROGRAM 79,158 149,068 7,966 8,125 8,206 8,288 33,991 $294,802

TOTAL STATE PROGRAM 0 126,430 138,216 121,729 9,046 7,018 167,417 $569,856
TOTAL NON-STATE PROGRAM 79,158 149,068 7,966 8,125 8,206 8,288 33,991 $294,802
TOTAL CAPITAL PROGRAM 79,158 275,498 146,182 129,854 17,252 15,306 201,408 $864,658

106  RIVERSIDE 2011-21 Consolidated State & Non-State Capital Financial Plan

Non-State Funded Program*

AUXILIARY - STUDENT ACTIVITIES, RECREATION, ATHLETICS (FEE)

AUXILIARY - STUDENT HOUSING & DINING

AUXILIARY - PARKING

E&G

En
ro

llm
en

t G
ro

w
th

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e
D

ef
ic

ie
nc

ie
s

Fa
ci

lit
ie

s
M

od
er

ni
za

tio
n

Pr
og

ra
m

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
ts

School of Medicine Infrastructure ● I 26,931 26,931
Improvements 1
School of Medicine Instruction and ● N 87,000 87,000
Research 1
School of Medicine Instruction and ● N 41,325 321,000
Research 2 279,675 TBD
School of Medicine Infrastructure ● I 10,744 42,994
Improvements 2 32,250 TBD

STATE FUNDING (Incorporated in the State table) 0 0 113,931 52,069 0 0 166,000
OTHER 0 0 0 311,925 0 0 311,925
SUMMARY 0 0 0 113,931 363,994 0 0 477,925

2011-21 Consolidated State & Non-State Capital Financial Plan RIVERSIDE 107

2015-16

Future School of Medicine
E & G - HEALTH SCIENCES

2017-18 to 2020-
21

Riverside

PROJECT

Se
is

m
ic

/L
ife

 S
af

et
y

PRIMARY
OBJECTIVE

N
ew

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n,
 R

en
ov

at
io

n,

Bo
th

, I
nf

ra
st

ru
ct

ur
e

2016-17Prefunded 2011-12

TOTAL
PROJECT
BUDGET2012-13 2013-14 2014-15

Budget Year 2012-13 ASF 17,204

Budget Year 2012-13 ASF 56,064 GSF 25,024

GSF 110,091

Funding Source Amount

Funding Source Amount State Funds $17,569,000

State Funds $13,894,000 Total Budget $17,569,000